188526
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN TRIMET AND CITY OF PORTLAND
FOR I-205 LIGHT RAIL PROJECT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
, SERVICES

FIRST AMENDMENT

TriMet Contract No. GH050355TL
City Contract No, C53100

THIS First Amendment to the 1-205 Light Rail Project Design and Construction Management
Services Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into as of the effective date identified below the
signatures to this Agreement and is between the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District
of Oregon ("TriMet") and the City of Portland (“City”) (TriMet and City collectively are
hereinafier referred to as “the Parties”). This First Amendment is written to make the following
changes to the Agreement. All provisions of the Agreement shall remain in effect unless
modified or superseded by this First Amendment.

Changes to Article I - TERM

The expiration date of the Agreement is hereby changed from June 30, 2010 to June 30, 2011.

Changes to Article IV — CITY SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

1. The following is added as a new paragraph to Article IV (E):
The City’s Real Property Department will perform the work necessary to vacate a portion
of SE 94" Avenue at Henry Street. The cost of such work is estimated at $6,000, and
will be paid by TriMet.

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain the same.

City of Portland Tri-County Metropolitan
Transportation District of Oregon

By: Sam Adams, Mayor By: Neil McFarlane, Executive Director

Dated: Dated:

By: City Auditor

Approved as to Form: Approved as to Form:

City Attorney ) TriMet Assistant General Counsel

TriMet/City of Portland
IGA for I-205 Design and Construction Services
First Amendment '





